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Poiste D-klass, 60 m Punktid 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 SK Leksi 44  9,50 6 
2 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Leksi 44  9,90 5 
3 Andreas Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  10,10 4 
4 Martin Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  10,15 3 
5 Aleksandr Jussin 22.06.04 SK Leksi 44  10,70 2 
6 Tristan Köhler 13.09.05 Tartu ÜASK  10,71 1 
7 Mihkel-Marcus Lokotar 30.06.04 SK Leksi 44  11,18 
8 Aarne Lääne 14.08.04 SK Leksi 44  11,26 
 
Poiste C-klass, 60 m 
1 Chris Matsiselts 10.04.02 SK Leksi 44 8,64 8,81 6 
2 Mathias Külvi 16.01.02 SK Leksi 44 9,16 9,19 5 
3 Henrik Otsman 19.05.03 SK Leksi 44 9,45 9,30 4 
4 Karel Somelar 08.03.02 Tartu ÜASK 9,64 9,40 3 
5 Mihkel Jakobson 23.02.03 SK Leksi 44 9,78 9,69 
6 Hugo Markus Kangro 08.07.03 SK Leksi 44 9,99 9,71 
7 Aqlfred Holst 25.04.03 Tartu ÜASK 9,91 9,77 2 
8 Johannes Sardis 19.01.03 SK Leksi 44 9,83 9,78 
9 Raido Lest 24.06.03 Tartu ÜASK  10,41 1 
10 Robin Kavald 07.03.03 Tartu ÜASK  11,73 
 
Poiste D-klass, 200 m 
1 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 SK Leksi 44  33,90 6 
2 Andreas Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  34,91 5 
3 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Leksi 44  34,98 4 
4 Aleksandr Jussin 22.06.04 SK Leksi 44  36,22 3 
5 Martin Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  36,62 2 
6 Aarne Lääne 14.08.04 SK Leksi 44  37,23 1 
7 Mihkel-Marcus Lokotar 30.06.04 SK Leksi 44  38,04 
8 Tristan Köhler 13.09.05 Tartu ÜASK  39,19 
 
Poiste C-klass, 200 m 
1 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.02 SK Leksi 44  28,79 6 
2 Mathias Külvi 16.01.02 SK Leksi 44  30,23 5 
3 Henrik Otsman 19.05.03 SK Leksi 44  30,49 4 
4 Mihkel Jakobson 23.02.03 SK Leksi 44  32,58 
5 Johannes Sardis 19.01.03 SK Leksi 44  34,01 
6 Karel Somelar 08.03.02 Tartu ÜASK  34,08 3 
7 Alfred Holst 25.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  34,75 2 
8 Raido Lest 24.06.03 Tartu ÜASK  36,12 1 
9 Hugo-Markus Kangro 08.07.03 SK Leksi 44  36,47 
 
Poiste D-klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Leksi 44  3.49 6 
2 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 SK Leksi 44  3.47 5 
3 Aarne Lääne 14.08.04 SK Leksi 44  3.34 4 
4 Aleksandr Jussin 22.06.04 SK Leksi 44  3.30 
5 Martin Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  3.22 3 
6 Tristan Köhler 13.09.05 Tartu ÜASK  3.21 2 
7 Andreas Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  3.21 1 
8 Mihkel-Marcus Lokotar 30.06.04 SK Leksi 44  3.02 
 
Poiste C-klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.02 SK Leksi 44  4.43 6 
2 Karel Somelar 08.03.02 Tartu ÜASK  4.19 5 
3 Henrik Otsman 19.05.03 SK Leksi 44  4.06 4 



4 Mihkel Jakobson 23.02.03 SK Leksi 44  4.00 3 
5 Mathias Külvi 16.01.02 SK Leksi 44  3.79 
6 Johannes Sardis 19.01.03 SK Leksi 44  3.52 
7 Hugo Markus Kangro 08.07.03 SK Leksi 44  3.49 
8 Alfred Holst 25.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.49 2 
9 Robin Kavald 07.03.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.40 1 
10 Raido Lest 24.06.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.01 
 
Poiste D-klass, kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Aarne Lääne 14.08.04 SK Leksi 44  6.74 6 
2 Ralf Randver 12.05.04 SK Leksi 44  6.61 5 
3 Mihkel-Marcus Lokotar 30.06.04 SK Leksi 44  6.08 4 
4 Johann Seemel 12.10.04 SK Leksi 44  5.85 
5 Aleksandr Jussin 22.06.04 SK Leksi 44  5.32 
6 Andreas Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  5.09 3 
7 Martin Trumm 23.11.06 Tartu ÜASK  4.87 2 
8 Tristan Köhler 13.09.05 Tartu ÜASK  4.41 1 
 
Poiste C-klass, kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Mathias Külvi 16.01.02 SK Leksi 44  9.92 6 
2 Chris Matsiselts 10.02.02 SK Leksi 44  9.31 5 
3 Karel Somelar 08.03.02 Tartu ÜASK  6.94 4 
4 Mihkel Jakobson 23.02.03 SK Leksi 44  6.41 3 
5 Johannes Sardis 19.01.03 SK Leksi 44  5.94 
6 Alfred Holst 25.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  5.64 2 
7 Henrik Otsman 19.05.03 SK Leksi 44  5.57 
8 Hugo Markus Kangro 08.07.03 SK Leksi 44  5.07 
9 Robin Kavald 07.03.03 Tartu ÜASK  4.82 1 
10 Raido Lest 24.06.03 Tartu ÜASK  4.03 
 
Tüdrukute D-klass, 60 m 
1 Elsa Puu 23.07.05 Tartu ÜASK 10,22 9,99 6 
2 Martha Holst 07.11.04 Tartu ÜASK 10,09 10,21 5 
3 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.04 Tartu ÜASK 10,62 10,32 4 
4 Laure Kiivit 26.01.04 Tartu ÜASK 10,10 10,41 
5 Margaret Roode 01.12.04 SK Leksi 44 10,31 10,41 3 
6 Lisette Holst 05.01.05 Tartu ÜASK 10,65 10,76 
7 Valeria Mjagkov 19.01.04 SK Leksi 44 10,70 10,97 2 
8 Andrea Tamsalu 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44 10,71 10,98 1 
9 Eva Maria Raudnask 07.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  10,79 
10 Karlotta Kattai 03.04.05 Tartu ÜASK  10,95 
10 Karmen Kass 22.11.04 SK Leksi 44  10,95 
12 Sofie Tali 22.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  11,18 
13 Virgi Kruusmägi 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  11,19 
14 Marie Kiivit 31.12.05 Tartu ÜASK  11,40 
15 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Leksi 44  11,42 
16 Mia Marleen Juhanson 19.07.05 SK Leksi 44  11,50 
17 Klara Strelkova 29.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  11,58 
 
Tüdrukute C-klass, 60 m 
1 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.03 Tartu ÜASK 8,83 8,72 6 
2 Caroline Lehes 28.08.02 Tartu ÜASK 8,80 8,80 5 
3 Liisa-Lotta Jürgenson 21.03.03 Tartu ÜASK 9,36 9,39 4 
4 Gabija Grete Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44 9,41 9,42 3 
5 Ruta Algimante Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44 9,48 9,51 2 
6 Katarina Sirendi 11.04.02 Tartu ÜASK 9,56 9,53 
7 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02 SK Leksi 44 9,67 9,58 1 
8 Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.03 SK Leksi 44 9,80 9,94 
9 Eva Lotta Haukanõmm 05.05.02 SK Leksi 44  9,82 
10 Kaarina Seidelberg 18.08.02 SK Leksi 44  9,87 



11 Andrea Natali Nad 26.02.02 Tartu ÜASK  9,88 
12 Marion Köhler 28.10.03 Tartu ÜASK  9,88 
13 Kirke Tsikanov 06.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  9,97 
14 Hele-Mai Viltrop 02.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  10,90 
 
Tüdrukute D-klass, 200 m 
1 Elsa Puu 23.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  33,78 6 
2 Martha Holst 07.11.04 Tartu ÜASK  34,90 5 
3 Margaret Roode 01.12.04 SK Leksi 44  35,93 4 
4 Lisette Holst 05.01.05 Tartu ÜASK  36,81 3 
5 Karlotta Kattai 03.04.05 Tartu ÜASK  37,05 
6 Valeria Mjagkov 19.01.04 SK Leksi 44  37,39 2 
7 Eva Maria Raudnask 07.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  37,79 
8 Karmen Kass 22.11.04 SK Leksi 44  38,58 1 
9 Marie Kiivit 31.13.05 Tartu ÜASK  38,89 
10 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  39,01 
11 Andrea Tamsalu 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  39,03 
12 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Leksi 44  39,69 
13 Sofie Tali 22.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  40,70 
14 Mia Marleen Juhanson 19.07.065 SK Leksi 44  41,36 
15 Laure Kiivit 26.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  41,62 
16 Klara Strelkova 29.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  42,07 
17 Virgi Kruusmägi 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  42,62 
 
Tüdrukute C-klass, 200 m 
1 Caroline Lehes 28.08.02 Tartu ÜASK  30,27 6 
2 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.03 Tartu ÜASK  30,28 5 
3 Liisa-Lotta Jürgenson 21.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  32,24 4 
4 Katarina Sirendi 11.04.02 Tartu ÜASK  32,41 
5 Sandrea Natali Nad 26.02.02 Tartu ÜASK  32,61 
6 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02 SK Leksi 44  32,66 3 
7 Marion Köhler 28.10.03 Tartu ÜASK  32,78 
8 Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.03 SK Leksi 44  33,56 2 
9 Gabija Grete Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  33,63 1 
10 Kirke Tsikanov 06.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  33,94 
11 Ruta Algimante Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  34,08 
12 Eva Lotta Haukanõmm 05.05.02 SK Leksi 44  34,32 
13 Kaarina Seidelberg 18.08.02 SK Leksi 44  35,37 
14 Hele-Mai Viltrop 02.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  37,63 
 
Tüdrukute D-klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Laure Kiivit 26.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  3.48 6 
2 Elsa Puu 23.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  3.35 5 
3 Lisette Holst 05.01.05 Tartu ÜASK  3.24 4 
4 Karmen Kass 22.11.04 SK Leksi 44  3.12 3 
5 Karlotta Kattai 03.04.05 Tartu ÜASK  3.09 
6 Margaret Roode 01.12.04 SK Leksi 44  3.04 2 
7 Klara Strelkova 29.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  2.99 
8 Sofie Tali 22.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  2.99 
9 Valeria Mjagkov 19.01.04 SK Leksi 44  2.98 1 
10 Eva Maria Raudnask 076.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  2.97 
11 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  2.97 
12 Andrea Tamsalu 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  2.95 
13 Martha Holst 07.11.04 Tartu ÜASK  2.93 
14 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Leksi 44  2.71 
15 Marie Kiivit 31.12.05 Tartu ÜASK  2.69 
16 Virgi Kruusmägi 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  2.68 
17 Mia Marleen Kruusmägi 19.07.05 SK Leksi 44  2.44 
 
 



Tüdrukute C-klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Caroline Lehes 28.08.02 Tartu ÜASK  4.43 6 
2 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.03 Tartu ÜASK  4.36 5 
3 Liisa-Lotta Jürgenson 21.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.97 4 
4 Ruta Algimante Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  3.95 3 
5 Marion Köhler 28.10.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.79 
6 Katarina Sirendi 11.04.02 Tartu ÜASK  3.77 
7 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02 SK Leksi 44  3.77 2 
8 Eva Lotta Haukanõmm 05.05.02 SK Leksi 44  3.74 1 
9 Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.03 SK Leksi 44  3.71 
10 Kirke Tsikanov 06.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.65 
11 Kaarina Seidelberg 18.08.02 SK Leksi 44  3.57 
12 Gabija Grete Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  3.56 
13 Andrea Natali Nad 26.02.02 Tartu ÜASK  3.55 
14 Emma Räim 08.09.02 SK Leksi 44  3.47 
15 Hele-Mai Viltrop 02.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  3.11 
 
Tüdrukute D-klass, kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Karlotta Kattai 03.04.05 Tartu ÜASK  5.76 6 
2 Laure Kiivit 26.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  5.75 5 
3 Maria Kõlamets 14.01.04 Tartu ÜASK  5.66 4 
4 Martha Holst 07.11.04 Tartu ÜASK  5.44 
5 Margaret Roode 01.12.04 SK Leksi 44  5.20 3 
6 Elsa Puu 23.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  5.17 
7 Eva Maria Raudnask 07.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  4.78 
8 Virgi Kruusmägi 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  4.70 2 
9 Klara Strelkova 29.07.05 Tartu ÜASK  4.70 
10 Valeria Mjagkov 19.01.04 SK Leksi 44  4.62 1 
11 Mia Marleen Juhanson 19.07.05 SK Leksi 44  4.58 
12 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Leksi 44  4.57 
13 Lisette Holst 05.01.05 Tartu ÜASK  4.16 
14 Marie Kiivit 31.12.05 Tartu ÜASK  4.14 
15 Andrea Tamsalu 31.05.05 SK Leksi 44  3.47 
16 Karmen Kass 22.11.04 SK Leksi 44  3.30 
17 Sofie Tali 22.08.05 Tartu ÜASK  3.21 
 
Tüdrukute C-klass, kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Alexandra Heleri Lipp 29.04.02 SK Leksi 44  9.08 6 
2 Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.03 Tartu ÜASK  8.07 5 
3 Emma Räim 08.09.02 SK Leksi 44  7.61 4 
4 Kaarina Seidelberg 18.08.02 SK Leksi 44  7.51 3 
5 Ruta Algimante Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  7.51 
6 Eva Lotta Haukanõmm 05.05.02 SK Leksi 44  7.25 
7 Andrea Natali Nad 26.02.02 Tartu ÜASK  7.17 2 
8 Katarina Sirendi 11.04.02 Tartu ÜASK  7.08 1 
9 Caroline Lehes 28.08.02 Tartu ÜASK  6.80 
10 Hele-Mai Viltrop 02.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  6.71 
11 Gabija Grete Kuzminaite 31.07.02 SK Leksi 44  6.64 
12 Kirke Tsikanov 06.05.03 Tartu ÜASK  6.41 
13 Liisa-Lotta Jürgenson 21.04.03 Tartu ÜASK  6.29 
14 Saskia Viktoria Eelsaare 22.10.03 SK Leksi 44  6.10 
15 Marion Köhler 28.10.03 Tartu ÜASK  5.60 
 
 
SK Leksi 44 - Tartu ÜASK 169 : 167 
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